base to ensure independence, security, as well as a high financial flexibility for potential future borrowings, if required without where the risk profile of the Company. The Company monitors capital using a capital adequacy

ratio as prescribed by the RBI guidelines.

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at a reasonable price. The Company's objective is to maintain optimum level of liquidity to meet it's cash and

collateral requirements at all times. The company relies on borrowings and internal accruals to meet its fund requirement. The current committed line of credit are sufficient to meet its short to medium term fund

requirement.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020  (₹ In Lakhs)

32. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF Ind AS- Disclosures, Reconciliation etc.

a) Reconciliation in terms of Ind AS 101 "First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards"

i) Reconciliation of Equity as at March 31, 2019 and April 1, 2018

 PARTICULARS

As per Previous

GAAP

Effect of transition

to Ind AS

As per

Ind AS

As per Previous

GAAP

Effect of transition to

Ind AS

As per

Ind AS

ASSETS

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent 74.25   -   74.25   6.90   -   6.90
Loans 1,085.08   -   1,085.08   137.85   -   137.85
Investments 2,057.17   147.46   2,204.63   2,118.68   110.39   2,229.07

3,216.50   147.46   3,363.96   2,263.43   110.39   2,373.82

Non Financial Assets

Inventories   0.39   -   0.39 3.77   -   3.77
Current Tax Assets (Net)   0.25   -   0.25 0.58   -   0.58
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)   (0.00)   7.15   7.15 -   6.28   6.28

   0.64   7.15   7.79   4.35   6.28   10.63

Total Assets   3,217.14   154.61   3,371.75   2,267.78   116.67   2,384.45

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

Payables

(I) Trade Payables

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro

enterprises and small enterprises

-
   -   -

-
   -   -

(ii) Others -   -   -   0.60   -   0.60
(I) Other Payables